



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-95-13/1-R.1
Date: 1 December 2010
Original: English

BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Theodor Meron, Presiding
Judge Mehmet Güney
Judge Fausto Pocar
Judge Liu Daqun
Judge Andréia Vaz

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Order of: 1 December 2010

PROSECUTOR

v.

VESELIN ŠLJIVANČANIN

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR DELIVERY OF JUDGEMENT

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Helen Brady
Mr. Paul Rogers

Counsel for Veselin Šljivančanin:

Mr. Novak Lukić
Mr. Stéphane Bourgon

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Appeals Chamber” and “Tribunal”, respectively);

NOTING the Judgement rendered in this case by the Appeals Chamber on 5 May 2009 (“*Mrkšić and Šljivančanin* Appeal Judgement”);¹

NOTING that on 14 July 2010, the Appeals Chamber granted review of the *Mrkšić and Šljivančanin* Appeal Judgement;²

BEING SEISED OF Veselin Šljivančanin’s request that a portion of the *Mrkšić and Šljivančanin* Appeal Judgement be quashed;³

NOTING the written submissions filed by the Parties;⁴

NOTING that the Appeals Chamber heard oral arguments of the Parties on 12 October 2010;⁵

PURSUANT to Rule 120 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal,

HEREBY ORDERS that a public hearing shall be held on 8 December 2010 at 15:30 hours in Courtroom I to deliver the Review Judgement in the present case.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 1st day of December 2010,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Theodor Meron
Presiding Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ *Prosecutor v. Mile Mrkšić and Veselin Šljivančanin*, Case No. IT-95-13/1-A, Judgement, 5 May 2009.

² Decision with Respect to Veselin Šljivančanin’s Application for Review, 14 July 2010, p. 4.

³ Application on Behalf of Veselin Šljivančanin for Review of the Appeals Chamber Judgment [*sic*] of 5 May 2009, 28 January 2010 (“Application”), para. 39.

⁴ Application; Prosecution Response to Šljivančanin’s Application for Review, 9 March 2010 (confidential) (a public redacted version was filed on the same day); Reply to Prosecution Response to Šljivančanin’s Application for Review, 29 March 2010; Written Submission on Behalf of Veselin Šljivančanin, 19 October 2010; Prosecution Response to Šljivančanin’s Written Submission, 26 October 2010 (confidential) (a public redacted version was filed on 27 October 2010); Reply on Behalf of Veselin Šljivančanin to Prosecution Response, 1 November 2010 (confidential) (a public redacted version was filed on 3 November 2010).

⁵ Decision on Admission of Evidence and Scheduling Order, 21 September 2010, pp. 2-3; Review Hearing, AT. 12 October 2010.